11-05-2008



103533620

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PT

		Attorney Docket No. 139105								
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:								
	[1] Hajime IKUTA [2] Kiyokazu TAKEMURA	HITACHI PLANT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 5-2, HIGASHI-IKEBUKURO 4-CHOME								
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOSHIMA-KU TOKYO JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?								
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐Yes ☒ No								
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: Both: October 23, 2008									
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ation.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No									
C. Title of Application: METHOD OF NUCLEIC ACID SEQUENCE DETECTION AND NUCLEIC ACID SEQUENCE DETECTION SUBSTRATE										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 211561)								
:	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and consecutive distribute the foregoing information distribute the foregoing information distribute the foregoing distributed distribut									
	the original document.	01 FC:8୪୧1 40.0୪ ଓ								
	James A Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 29, 2008								
	Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$										

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hajime IKUTA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kiyokazu TAKE	MURA	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Hitachi Plant T	echnologies, Lt	d			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 5-2, Higashi-Ikebukuro 4-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)		METHOD OF	NUCLEIC ACID	SEQUENCE DETECT	TION	
	Identification such as Title, Case			AND NUCLEIC	CID SEQUENC	E DETECTION SUBS	TRATE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>139105</u> )						
	rippineation rums.			e undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			en date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Signing of	on		er 23, 200	08			
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb		on Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October	29. 2008		<u></u>		
claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identified	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary this digneration of this document.	vision the nobtain obtains es to executed State orizes are from satt herein nding or by grant	nereof, or any pater ing evidence and go ecute all papers and vention for Protect form all affirmatives as patent to the Ass and requests the Cor aid application(s) to assigned, and that a him and his heirs, s the firm of OLIFI	at or reissue applioning forward with documents and plot of Industrial e acts which may ignee.  The said Assignment of the plot of the said Assignment of the has not execut successors, assign & BERRIDGE, P	cation based then a such interference form any act very property or simil be necessary to  U.S. Patent and see, as Assignee of ed, and will not this and legal repitation.	reon, for the invention ce.  which may be necessar ar agreements.  obtain, maintain or co  Trademark Office to it of the entire interest, ar execute, any agreement resentatives.  insert on this assignment.	, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, ent any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on	the date(s) opp	osite the unders	7 1		
Date	October 23, 200	8	<del></del>	or Signature				
Date	October 23, 200	08	Invente	or Signature	Kiyok	azu Takemur	(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	or Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Invente	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	or Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Invent	or Signature	····-		(SEAL)	
If neith	This assignment should pre er, then it should be signed b					S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	October 23, 20			Witness		2/20 (1)	lolen	
Date	October 23, 20	800		Witness	Min	y li de	<u></u>	

**RECORDED: 10/29/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021790 FRAME: 0694